
'^Designates Public Telephone

xiJm or more Public TelephO(\es
OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAN LEANDRO Broadway Ter—Brookdale Ave 41

BROADWAY TER (Oak) X
(ContinucJ)

6301 Claudius Harold G r HU-6935
6306 Lebacqz Jean V r OL-5725
630S Buck Francis E r OL-9712
6309 Wilbur J H r OL-3231
6314 McLellan J Frank r DL-71S7
6314 McLellan Louise Mrs r '"-71S7
6317 Childs George Or HU-7310
6320 Payne Homer W r PI-046S-W
6326 Norberg A H r HU-1074
6327 Rasmusscn H r HU-6S30
6332 Buck Martin r PI-0468-J

6333 Schlichtmann E P r OL-2692
6338 Bewley P M r PI-3014-J

6343 Pennington C M r PI-3014-W
6344 Lanfranco F r HU-2S41
6347 Riner John Or P1-S376-W
6349 Doaiie Henry W r PI-6991-W
6350 Moen A H r HU-10044
6356 Spencer Ralph G r OL-9672
6357 OasEinarr HU-9952
6362 Johnson Hugh Mr HU-9473
6371 Fagan Jack r 0L-S022
6389 Lindsay James A r HU-5813

SHERIDAN RD

6401 Campomenosi E S r OL-5247
6440 Kemmeries John r HU-19S8
6766 Quentel R Or HU-7797
6767 Cleanrile Cleaners PI-7131

6769 Little Flower Beauty Salon 0L-4204
6771 Pac Telephone & Telegraph Co The.*PI-9127
6771 Stark's Pharmacy HU-2727

PINEWOOD RD

Union Paving Co HU-7487
6800 Schwarz Frank L r 0L-S651
6810 Clark Capalola Mrs r HU-3524
6817 Hickman Millard R r HU-7527
6825 Heard Sidney r HU-8679

DUNCAN WAY
6830 Nielsen Peter D r HU-7904
6844 Blake James D Jr r PI-099S-W
6856 Malmstrom J B r OL-7836

LEO WAY
6912 Gillies Nelle r PI-2092-M
6950 Spencer J R r OL-7085
6969 Taylor Teresa Y Mrs r HU-5358
6976 Krohn Kenneth G r OL-6963
6977 Gouailhardou John Jr r HU-9H0
6983 Wolfington Mary B r OL-1265
6989 Clark Donald A r HU-6722

AQUARIUS WAY
7009 Wolfarth Harold r PI-2051-J

7023 Wilson Ererett J r PI-2051-W
7051 Dcidrick Bob r HU-0600
7036 Long Ernest E r HU-0795
7070 Spiganovicz Arthur r OL-2290
7075 Paplow Robert r HU-9275
7081 Glcason W J r HU-3021
7082 Thomas Don r HU-7S47
7085 Cox Charles E r HU-6143
7088 Archer Spencer r HU-3337
7093 Bagge Fred C S r HU-514S
8000 Stoltz Geo R r HU-3724
8016 Clayton Wm A r PI-1074-W
8024 Sutherland L E r HU-2746
8024 N on Pub

8039 Jones John Paul r OL-3558
8060 Collingwood Claude r HU-1663
8061 Clifford Robert L r HU-5357
8071 ten Bosch Robert r HU-1336
8072 Bca»er W A r HU-2209
8079 Beik H C r HU-093S
9000 Williams Robert Edmond r HU-8150
9001 de Kat Henry r HU-7289
9009 Little R R r PI-8757-J
9049 Jenkins D A r OL-4367

TAURUS AVE
10015 Beaver C J r HU-2344
10025 Non Pub

10033 Bliss Peter r HU-027S
10055 Brace Richard M r HU-6009
10062 Seage Clarence E r OL-7179
10063 MacLafferty J H Jr r 0L-850S
10073 Lash E M Mrs r HU-8367
10083 Hooper J Roger r HU-S67S
10093 Wagner George C r PI-1470-R
11000 Curtis D Mr OL-9526

BROADWAY TER (Oak) X BROOK ST (Oak)
(Continued) THIRTIETH ST

13049 Breckenridge Mitchell W r HU-1498 3004 Hoist Anna E Mrs r HI-1936
13050 Ballard Jim r HU-8182 3006 Olsen Eleonora l< r TE-0769

....
^^^^ Chivree Marion Miss13050 Jacot Paul H r HU-0908

13070 Heltman L E r HU-7634
13088 Heltman W W r 0L-75SS
13090 Bosma J J Mrs r HU-7267

PINEHAVEN RD
14001 Ward Henry G r HU-0141
16046 Nelson L J r OL-7953
16060 Albright S A r . .0L-1S24
17044 . Non Pub

17044 Stockton R C r HU-737S
17045 risk Clara P Mrs r HU-2798
17051 Burris W B Mrs r HU-4843
17063 Janscn Stanley r HU-4515
17066 Douglass E B r HU-6725
18024 Giles C F r HU-6779
1S041 Weston Vernon r OL-1916
18051 Woodlee D P r OL-5386

SKYLINE BLVD

BROCKHURST ST (Oak)
GROVE ST

664 Waksdal Einar r HU-0433
670 Swanson Corrie Br OL-6265
675 De Witt Orville r HU-S692
677 Bouillerce Joseph r PI-6493-R
678 Non Pub

678 Non Pub

679 Rasmussen J C r PI-123S-J
684 McClafferty Patrick r PI-S493-W
687 Ricco Peter r OL-5671
690 Campisi Br PI-3707-M
693 Schmidt Conrad r HU-6557
694 Rose J R r 0L-329S
697 Caster Geo A r HU-3157
698 Yee Clara Mrs r PI-3707-R
702 Warren Geo Cr PI-5265-J
703 Hunt J Lvnn r HU-7973
706 Lohmann Charlotte Mrs r PI-5265-W
707 Donahoo Ed D r OL-5252
711 Frost Elmer r

714 Sweet Br PI-8827.
717 Noble Jessie r PI-7196
718 Chivello Sam r PI-0826
718 Gooch Henry r . . PI-0826
721 Ferguson Libbie Mrs r PI-8827

WEST ST

801 Muldoon J A r HU-6480
819 Garrett Robt r HU-2919
821 Bedford W H r HU-17S4
825 Deane Elise Mrs r HU-1665
829 Dellums C L r OL-7143
833 Butler Mollie Mrs r HU-5701
845 Hardy Nathan r HU-5528
849 Freitas Tony r OL-7180
867 Touya Joseph r PI-1646-W
869 Franco Sam r HU-7863
873 Villa Nathaniel Mrs r OL-7705
877 May F Mrs r PM629-J
888 Wolford Julius A r PI-S699-W
944 Consumers Ice Co ice delivery PI-7400
944 Emery Stanley A PI-7400
946 Oliver Realty HU-0612

SAN PABLO AVE

BROMLEY AVE (Oak)
SEMINARY AVE

5917 Howard Frances r SW-4041
5918 Kuhn Emilie Miss r TR-3446
5922 Coitc Ralph r TR-1696
5925 Smith Henry A r TR-0909
5931 WilDUS J H r SW-24S8
5931 Wyman Nettie E Mrs r SW-5243
5932 Hernandez Arthur r TR-4265
5941 Bray Chester A r TR-1447
5944 Wolf Carl r TR-S157
5949 Lindsay Harry r TR-2157
5966 Dieves C I r TR-1132
5966 Holm K Luella r TR-1132
6105 Atkins Wm r SW-6640
6108 Jordan Harold R r SW-1513
6116 Non Pub

6122 Schrciber A A r TR-5964

TE-4811
3009 Lanipen A F r HI-6317
3009 Pearce May r TE-8590
3010 Wcsling Virginia r TW-0819
3012 Haines D C r TE-1835
3014 Rowe Russell Er GL-8326
3016 Cook A W r TE-S524
3018 Swartz A H r TE-5538
3024 Hynes Walter I r HI-0536
3024 Williams Gordon r TW-1276
3026 Graham R E Mrs r TE-7257
3028 George K r TE-1893
3032 Benjamin A C r TE-7197
3035 Spangenberg R blacksmith TE-091S
3036 Schmidt Edward J r TW-2503
3038 Hafler M r HI-547S
3042 Wallace Maude r TW-3410
3048 Poulter T Mrs r TE-4934
3050 Non Pub

3054 Robertson Dorothy r TE-4006
3064 Lewis J r TE-5112
3068 Foglia Felix r TE-1492
3070 Sorsdahl Or TE-3259

BROADWAY

BROOKDALE AVE (Oak)

BROOKDALE AVE (Oak)
(Continued)

3321 Adamson H Mrs r AN-9222
3321 Golden Lynn r AN-9222
3334 Gellenbeck Ralph E r AN-0373
3235 Mihaly A r FR-3093-J
3335 Reinoldson Anna r AN-0169
3341 Solomon J r FR-4752-J
3347 Williams Wade r AN-4626
3350 Carmichael H Br AN-3644
3353 Bertsch Anna r AN-8553
3359 Boomer M E r AN-7898
3360 Donna Rita's Bty Nook FR-3217
3365 Conkey E A r FR-4511-W

35TH AVE
3500 Hills Bros Motor Service •FR-9585
3520 Langrell N r FR-3604-W
3522 Williams Geo W r AN-6166
3525 Olsson Charles r AN-2680
3530 Dennis M J Mrs r AN-4076
3541 Seffer T r AN-5834
3541 Wehb C J r AN-2728
3550 Champion A E Mrs r FR-3604-J
3558 Scares Manuel Mr FR-2374-W
3559 Gaston J M r AN-0263
3567 Freedlund E H r FR-2374-J
3601 Price Norman T r AN-1087
3604 Holt Annie Mrs r FR-8174-J
3607 Collins C R r AN-0474
3612 Delaney John A r FR-0150-J
3625 Jensen Aug r FR-3492-J

er Julius r FR.4351-W
2700 Congdon Charles H r FR-9109-W 3530 AuTd'wiiriamr'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'.'

.'.'.'
.'.'f'r-Y4T4-J

2709 Prindeville Francis D r AN-7857
2714 Gotte J E Mrs r FR-1307-J
2715 Brewster F T r AN-1989
2722 Cooney A J r AN-3413
2729 Slocum Fred r FR-7984-W
2736 Foy Ralph L r AN-6S63
2737 Brink Ernest C r FR-2503-W
2743 Brucck Lillian Mrs r FR-3317-W
2747 Gcbiel Joseph A r FR-2503-J

FRUITVALEAVE
2815 Harless Earl S r FR-8393-J
2821 Spears Ted Mrs r FR-2086-R

SHORT ST

3700 Andersen Josephine Brookdale Beauty

Shop FR-4970
3700 Brookdale Beauty Shop FR-4970
3709 Warner J R r FR-9S47-J
3712 Danielsen Arthur E r FR-3492-W
3715 Non Pub

3718 Freitas Louis r FR-0150-W
3721 Hudspeth C C r AN-6359
3724 MoirTileCo AN-2379
3724 MoirWm R Muir Tile Co AN-2379
3729 Cagle Sherman r AN-0634

OL-3419 2827 Piper A M Mrs r AN-6860 3733 Souza Louie A r.
'.'.'. '.'.'. FR-S942-W

2832 Baratini J F r AN-0S91
2833 Huebsch Jack G r FR-0504-W

J-iUUU Curtis u Mr UL-y3<:b ;,-,j \i,m,n, mm r tb xy^^iim«; Pnffpv non F r Pl-Vfifi'i-W 612S Vallcrga N icK r ik-b^3.5

11025 Lillock Lilyann Mrs r HU-79S3
11034 Clark Otis r HU-8857
11050 Dadmun E E r HU-8505
11064 Gillespie C G r OL-2416
11065 Non Pub
11076 Staley Don S r PI-1470-J
11085 Strehle William H r HU-2907

URANUS AVE
12001 Purrington D D r HU-3893
12006 Roih Harold r HU-7916
12025 Hooper L G r PI-2015-M

VIRGO AVE
12050 Johnson Glen r PI-2015-W 6253 Wong T

12060 Non Pub 64TH AVE
12069 Davies G C r HU-5747
12079 Tabler F r HU-2300

CROWN AVE
13000 Egleston Wm G Dr r HU-0S37
13001 Blevins Russell E r HU-5818
13022 Piazzi Frank r HU-9048
13033 Rogers Milton r HU-0087

6131 Janowski David Mrs r SW-5129

62ND AVE
6221 Boyd Milton r SW-7029
6222 Burrow Harley E r SW-2S27
6227 Gregg Phillip R r SW-7449
6230 Duncan Geo r SW-41S2
6235 Kruse George J r SW-5139
6236 Ness Arthur Br SW-2867
6240 Martin Charles r TR-2957
6240 Martin Eleanor Mrs r TR-2957
6241 Cox S L r TR-4930
6246 Balugo P J Mrs r TR-6023
6250 Isabelle Wm E r SW-1749

SW-3787

2836 Just Eir,_ -..,,,„
2839 Hesse Earl J r AN-7247
2840 Chase Glenn r AN-0470
2844 Robison J W r AN-4837
2845 Trathen L A r AN-1368
2848 Sanders Oscar W r AN-7054
2852 Wheaton C F r AN-7299
2863 Phillips Rob't D r AN-8233
2866 Christopher R J r AN-S308
2871 Costa Robt A r FR-8215-J
2879 Nielsen N Fr r FR-3075-J

2883 Rupe Andrew P r FR-S215-R

CAPP ST

2900 Lukton Raye r AN-8739
2901 Braun Sallie r FR-9299-W
2908 Graves Willard A r AN-8915
2915 Bostwick B E Mrs r FR-5243-J
2916 Lazarovich J David r FR-9729-J
2919 Peters John F r FR-4572-W
2920 MacKenzie David G Jr r FR-3372-W
2931 Thomason E A r AN-10249
2932 Ruegge's Pastry Co FR-6466
2937 Jones Madeline R r FR-0234-R
2946 Pearson Alfred r FR-5243-R
2952 Curran Richard r FR-8694-J
2953 Hummer James r FR-12S9-R
3003 Hayes A C Mrs r FR-8694-R
3013 Cotton V r FR-4986-J
3016 Petersen Andrew r AN-10426
3021 Eilersen Hazel K r AN-4686
3028 Baker Walter H r AN-1815

COOLIDGEAVE
3115 Benson A R r FR-3015-W
3116 Gorton Albert S r FR-5244-J
3120 Johns Ralph W r FR-3892-J
3121 Athayde M C r FR-3015-J
3122 Johnstone David W r FR-5986-W
3126 Sorensen Harold W r FR-5244-W
3127 Murray T C r FR-5986-J
3128 Thomas S D r FR-2216-J
3130 Ducato M r FR-2969-M
3133 Pardee Marian Mrs r AN-S952
3134 Ish Milton C r AN-9098
3137 Miller Claude J r FR-6004-W

3741 Lyon Vivian Mr AN-9148
;747 Johnson Bemice Mrs r AN-4011

AN-II}? 3749 Gonsalves Emma r AN-1869
3751 Bender F H r FR-8418-M
3755 Wiemers Helen r FR-S492-W
3759 Range Howard J r AN-S647
3760 Johnson H Mrs r FR-8492-J
3760A Rodman Marjorie Mr? r FR-0246-W
3760B Ryan W A r FR-8418-W
3762 Chiocca Harry J r FR-6810-W
3762A Zunino Pr FR-3198-M
3762B Good Harold J r FR-3953-W
3762C Johnston Boyd r FR-3953-J

3775 Chrislescn C auto reprs FR-9565

38TH AVE

3807 Radke A Mrs r AN-0494
3817 Hull Leiia Br AN-6933
3818 Adkins Lynn H r FR-7869-M
3822 Miller F T r FR-9607-W
3828 Harrington R L r AN-6S53
3829 Hansen A E r FR-1239-J
3833 Home Peter F r FR-1473-R
3834 Foster Mora J r FR-5801-J
3900 McGuire John J r AN-5684
3905 Behnke Marguerite r FR-1473-J
3905 Simms Jos W r FR-1473-J
3908 Prcndergast E G r FR-8S59-W
3909 Grounds F r FR-5801-W
3914 Non Pub

3920 Knudscn M Mrs r AN-1755
3921 Wilhelm Mary Alice r FR-9683-J
3926 Lasserre Jean Br AN-0482
3927 Skovmantt Edward J r AN-8441
3932 See Bert r FR-6416-J

3933 Sequeira Jose P r FR-7496-J
3938 Hoehn Jacob G r FR-4191-M
3939 Kley Albert r FR-2254-R
3944 Livak John P Mrs r AN-4646
3947 Bennett Wm R r AN-10454

MINNA AVE
4001 Evan; H D r FR-8174-VII

4006 Casey Frank Mr FR-3142-W
4007 Foglia Alfred J r - FR-7412
4014 Barbin Eva L r FR-1155
4019 Love H F r FR-3142-J
4020 BurghartWH r FR-4973-W

3142 Calscn Chris C r FR-2216-W 4021 Non Pub

3143 Posnet Louis r AN-0960
3149 Bender Jane E r FR-6004-M
3150 Stone Joseph cemnt wrk FR-6542
3200 Whitburn Nola r AN-5553
3205 Bates T A r FR-3381-J
3208 Sauze Walter J r FR-3882-W
3212 Martin Walter H r FR-3093-W
3214 Heydenfeldt Clarice P r FR-0340-W
3215 Fish Seller FR-3314-J

40211 2 Kooreman William L r FR-3415-J
4026 Lemasney T E r FR-5636-J
4027 Barr Wm F r AN-4467
4032 Marie Mel r AN-0595
4038 Lowe Patrick E r AN-3891
4039 Brcgers R E r FR-9107-R
4045 Draa Harry Mr AN-6574

EASTMAN AVE

3216 b7, Ethel Mrs r! [ ! ; i i i ! ! ! i :fR-5302-J 4100 Dubeault Joseph r -FR-fTSjJ

3224 Hall Grace Mrs r AN-7478 «,106 R'^^^alUr A r
JS'lf?*'*

3230 Vacchieri Domenico r FR-3882-J
3231 Alkyns D D r FR-5822
3234 Non Pub

3259 Stagnaro Corinne r FR-S042-J

HUMBOLDT AVE
3302 Anderson Marie A r AN-30SS
3308 Drummond G r FR-S409-W
3311 Gustafson Emil E r FR-3381-W
3315 Rasmussen Carl r FR-S042-R
3320 Freauf Henry C r AN-0145

4107 Belling George r FR-3415-W
4110 Jackson Charles A r AN-1621
4112 Ruffner C W r FR-5636-W
4114 Goodwin John L r FR-416S-J
4122 Blanche! James r AN-5331
4128 McClure Mac Mrs r FR-1474-W

"1134 Apartments
Guffey Sadie r AN-2155
McCullough W J r FR-416S-W
Style-Rite Beauty Salon FR-3600

(Continued Next Page)


